## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2837815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARRY SODERSTROM	05/01/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BRICKS GROUPE, LLC	
Street Address:	1701 SPINKS DRIVE	
City:	MARIETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30067	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D595627
Patent Number:	D659716
Patent Number:	D609595
Patent Number:	8162625
Application Number:	13341279
Patent Number:	8087914
Patent Number:	D672787
Patent Number:	D600178
Patent Number:	D621310
Patent Number:	D595625

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: SIDNEY R. BROWN, JONES DAY Address Line 1: 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 293324-600001

502791220 REEL: 032799 FRAME: 0110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIDNEY R. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Harry Soderstrom to The Bricks Groupe, LLC Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Harry Soderstrom to The Bricks Groupe, LLC Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032799 FRAME: 0111

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HARRY SODERSTROM, a Sweden individual, having his address at 1701 Spinks Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30067 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all rights in and to the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, THE BRICKS GROUPE, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1701 Spinks Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30067 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the patent, together with any applications claiming priority in whole or in part from or to the Patent, together with such Letters Patent and any foreign counterparts thereof, including any foreign Patent application based on the Patent, and together with ail divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for that of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. For the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees, and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful caths, and any other papers that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned, all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

HARRY SODERSTROM, a Sweden individual

("Assignor")-

ATI-2591758vI

# Schedule 1

Patent Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Application Date/ Issue Date
Front rotor pad	29/304,663	D595,627	3/5/2008/ 7/7/2009
Gear pump	29/403,778	D659,716	10/11/2011/ 5/15/2012
Lobe pump	29/336,406	D609,595	5/4/2009/ 2/9/2010
Nested motor, reduction motor reduction gear and pump with selectable mounting options	12/564,351	8,162,625	9/22/2009/ 4/24/2012
Positive displacement pump with improved rotor design	13/341,279		
Positive displacement pump with improved rotor design	12/414,179	8,087,914	3/30/2009/ 1/3/2012
Pump and flange combination	29/409,944	D672,787	12/30/2011/ 12/18/2012
Rear rotor pad	29/304,641	D600,178	3/5/2008/ 9/15/2009
Rotor	29/304,892	D621,310	3/10/2008/ 8/10/2010
Rotor pad	29/302,715	D595,625	1/23/2008/ 7/7/2009

-,2 -,